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May 16, 2017  

 
Via Electronic Filing 

Mr. Daniel Wolf 
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN  55101-2147 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Dodge County Wind, LLC for a Certificate of Need for 
the 200 MW Large Wind Energy Conversion System and an associated 345 KV 
Transmission Line in Dodge County, Minnesota. 
 

Docket No. IP6981/CN-17-306 

Dear Mr. Wolf: 

 Dodge County Wind, LLC respectfully submits this brief response to the Minnesota 
Department of Commerce’s (“Department”) May 10 Comments on Dodge County Wind’s proposed 
Notice Plan.  Dodge County Wind appreciates the Department’s review and is in agreement with its 
recommendations, including the recommendation that Dodge County Wind publish notice of the 
Certificate of Need application in a newspaper of general circulation throughout the state.  Dodge 
County Wind will satisfy this requirement by publishing notice in the Star Tribune. 
  
 Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. 
 

 
Sincerely, 
 

/s/  Brian Meloy 
 

Brian Meloy 
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STATE OF MINNESOTA 
BEFORE THE 

MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of the Application ) 
of Dodge County Wind, LLC for a ) 
Certificate of Need for the Dodge )  Docket No. IP6981/CN-17-306 
County Wind Project and Associated ) 
Facilities in Dodge County, Minnesota )  CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 

The undersigned hereby certifies that true and correct copies of Dodge County Wind, 

LLC’ Response to the Department of Commerce’s May 10 Comments filed on May 16, 2017 

were served upon the following: 

By e-Filing 
 

Name Email Delivery Method 

Julia Anderson Julia.anderson@ag.state.mn.us Electronic  

Michelle F. Bissonnette michelle.bissonnette@hdrinc.com   Electronic  

B. Andrew Brown brown.andrew@dorsey.com  Electronic  

Bill Cook bcook@rpu.org Electronic  

John Crane johncranefishing@gmail.com  Electronic  

George Crocker gwillc@nawo.org Electronic  

Ian Dobson residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us Electronic  

Patricia DeBleeckere tricia.debleeckere@state.mn.us  Electronic  

John E. Drawz jdrawz@fredlaw.com Electronic  

Cory Dutcher cory.dutcher@ge.com Electronic  

Kate Fairman kate.frantz@state.mn.us Electronic  

Emma Fazio emma.fazio@stoel.com Electronic  

Sharon Ferguson Sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Electronic  

Annette Fiedler phydev@swrdc.org Electronic  

Karen A. Gebhardt kageb1@gvtel.com Electronic  

Travis Germundson travis.germundson@state.mn.us Electronic 
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Name Email Delivery Method 

Jason Harris Jason.harris@nee.com Electronic  

Charles Healy chuckh@electrotech-inc.com  Electronic  

Valerie Herring vherring@briggs.com Electronic  

Kari Howe kari.howe@state.mn.us Electronic 

Scott Johnson Scott.Johnson@ci.medina. mn.us Electronic  

Bruce King bruce@ranww.org Electronic 

Stacy Kotch Stacy.Kotch@state.mn.us Electronic  

Karen Kromer karen.kromar@state.mn.us Electronic  

Kim Lindquist kim.lindquist@ci.rosemount .mn.us Electronic  

Paula Maccabee Pmaccabee@justchangelaw.com   Electronic  

Brian Meloy brian.meloy@stinson.com Electronic  

Kevin Mixon kevin.mixon@state.mn.us Electronic  

Andrew Moratzka andrew.moratzka@stoel.co m Electronic  

Debra Moynihan debra.moynihan@state.mn.us Electronic 

Brian Murphy brian.j.murphy@nee.com Electronic 

Steven Nyhus swnyhus@flaherty-hood.com  Electronic  

Kate O’Connell kate.oconnell@state.mn.us Electronic  

Carol A. Overland overland@legalectric.org Electronic  

Kevin Peterson kjp@ibew160.org Electronic  

Angela Piner angela.piner@hdrinc.com Electronic  

Larry Rebman larryemls@hotmail.com Electronic  

Margaret Rheude Margaret_rheude@fws.gov Elecontric 

Margaret Rheude Margaret_Rheude@fws.gov  Electronic  

Rachellle Schmitz rrneevel@yahoo.com Electronic  

Tom Schmitz tschmitz_rph@yahoo.com Electronic  

Jamie Schrenzel jamie.schrenzel@state.mn.us  Electronic  

Rod Schumacher rod.schumacher@is-grp.com   Electronic  

David Shaffer david.shaffer@startribune.com  Electronic  

Tom Slukich tom@nationalconductor.com  Electronic  

Adam Sokolski adam.sklolski@iberdrolaren.com Electronic 
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Name Email Delivery Method 

Matt Steinrueck msteinrueck@cleanwater.org  Electronic  

Mark Strohfus mstrohfus@grenergy.com Electronic  

Carl Strohm cjsmg@sbcglobal.net Electronic  

Tom Swafford tswafford@umsi.us Electronic  

Eric Swanson eswanson@winthrop.com Electronic  

Todd Tadych ttadych@atcllc.com Electronic  

Steve Thompson stevet@cmpasgroup.org Electronic  

Hans van Lingen hans.vanlingen@enel.com Electronic  

Brian Zelenak brian.r.zelenak@xcelenergy.com    Electronic  

 

By U.S. Mail 
 

Name Address Delivery Method 

Thomas Davis 1161 50th Ave 
Sherburne, MN 56171 

U.S. Mail 

Kristen Eide Tollefson R-CURE  
28477 N Lake Ave 
Frontenac, MN 55026-1044 

U.S. Mail 

Colleen Mueller 22186 State Hwy 4 
Paynesville, MN 56362 

U.S. Mail 

Matt Steinrueck 330 Second Avenue South 
Suite 420 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 

U.S. Mail 

 

 

Dated this 16th day of May 2017 

/s/ Susan A. Hartinger  
SUSAN A. HARTINGER 

 


